3 YEAR OLD TROTTING COLTS

HORSE

GHOSTLY CASPER
HASTY BID

TUSCAN PRINCE
OSCEOLA
SOUTHWIND COORS
GAINES HANOVER
WINNERS BET

THE HAZELTON

NEW RULES

LIKE CHAOS

BUSY MAKING MONI
MUSICAL RIDE
RESOLVE TO WIN
RICARDO

WARRAWEE YANG
PASSARINO

KINNDER THINKTWICE
DEADLINE HALL
DEVILS ARCH
NOTHINGBUTADREAMER
OH LOOK MAGIC
LAVA FIELD

DJIMON

DAHLQUIST HANOVER
OVERPAYMENT

SIRE
RESOLVE
MY MVP
KADABRA
MUSCLE MASS
WALNER
CANTAB HALL
WALNER
MUSCLE MASS
LOOKSLIKEACHPNDALE
LOOKSLIKEACHPNDALE
INTERNATIONAL MONI
MUSICAL RHYTHM
RESOLVE
RESOLVE
TRIXTON
LOOKSLIKEACHPNDALE
WHEELING N DEALIN
MUSCLE MASS
ARCHANGEL
MUSCLE MASS
LOOKSLIKEACHPNDALE
MUSCLE MASS
TACTICAL LANDING
WALNER
NUNCIO

DAM
COOL CREEK BREEZE
SUNSHINENLOLLIPOPS
TOSCA
ARMBRO EXQUISITE
SOUTHWIND CABARET
GATKA HANOVER
SIDE BET HANOVER
TOO GOOD FOR YOU
MINI HER
MISTY BREEZE
TOO BUSY TO CARE
MISS ADAM T
SENSUAL HALL
Lucy
ENDLESS FLIRT
PERFECT PRELUDE
MAIJESTIC JOY
DAYLON MYSTIQUE
BOBBI JOS EX
MYIMPOSSIBLEDREAM
MIAMI MAGIC
LUCKY AVA
SHEENAS SHADOW
DANGLE THEN DEKE
TWO zuzZIM

TRACK
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
M M
MEA F
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
M M
WBSBS
WBSBS
PHLF
PCDF
LEXM
FLMD
WBSBS

STS
17
13
13
15
13
13
10
14
19
22
32
12
17
17
20
14
18
19
21
18
13
26
20
20
20

2023 SUMMARY
1 2 3
4 3 2
2 6 1
3 1 3
3 1 4
4 4
3 2 2
3 2
7 4 1
7 4 2
9 1 2
6 8 7
1 2 4
6 7 2
5 2 2
5 3 3
2 2 2
4 3 1
5 6 2
4 2 4
6 1 2
1 3 2
6 6 3
7 3 2
6 2 2
4 4 3

MONEY
$404,385
$372,590
$240,594
$263,302
$233,325
$202,905
$277,352
$160,670
$136,750
$105,336
$102,635

$88,076
$101,752
$78,596
$78,820
$72,111
$86,135
$84,690
$69,296
$69,631
$69,157
$88,552
$137,040
$71,667
$65,570

TIME
1:530
1:523
1:523
1:531
1:520
1:521
1:510
1:534
1:530
1:534
1:540
1:540
1:532
1:543
1:524
1:543
1:533
1:533
1:540
1:534
1:542
1:542
1:521
1:552
1:550

TRACK
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
M M
MEA F
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
WBSBS
M M
WBSBS
WBSBS
PHLF
PCDF
LEXM
FLMD
WBSBS

2023 CANADIAN ONLY

STS
14
12
12
11
10

9
3
13
16
22
31
12
13
17
19
14
14
13
21
15
10
21
10
12
5
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MONEY
$384,385
$370,590
$240,594
$231,582
$217,075
$193,900
$167,365
$150,070
$130,500
$105,336

$96,535
$88,076
$82,002
$78,596
$73,420
$72,111
$71,135
$71,022
$69,296
$59,468
$56,682
$52,408
$47,540
$40,030
$29,560



